Working Capital Calculation

CURRENT & ACCRUED ASSETS

CASH $209,874
ACCOUNTS REC - NATURAL GAS 44,089
ACCOUNTS REC - FUEL 0
PLANT & OPER. MATERIAL SUPPL 94,018
PREPAYMENTS 3,870

TOTAL CURR. & ACCR. ASSETS  $351,851

CURRENT & ACCRUED LIABILITIES

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $142,718
NP COKER - CURRENT 0
FEDERAL INCOME TAXES PAYABLE 8,540
STATE INCOME TAXES PAYABLE 2,367
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 32,912
INTEREST PAYABLE - CUST DEPOSITS 2,556
UTILITY TAX - GROSS RECEIPTS  2,937
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT 1,784
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT - ECCR 0
SALES TAX PAYABLE 642
TANGIBLE & MUT TAX PAYABLE 9,877

TOTAL CURR. & ACCRUED LIAB. $204,333

NET WORKING CAPITAL INCLUDED IN RATE BASE  $147,518
Source: Sebring’s proposed 2020 PTY Working Capital as shown on Revised MFR Schedule
G1-3.
*May not sum due to rounding.

Docket No. 20190083-GU   Schedule No. 2
Date: January 2, 2020

- 48 -

Sebring Gas System
Docket No. 20190083-GU

Projected Test Year 12/31/2020
Capital Structure – 13-Month Average

COMPANY PROPOSED

PER Specific PRO

  COST WEIGHTED

BOOKS Adjustment RATA ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST
   COMMON EQUITY $1,746,957  $0

$1,746,957  34.63% 12.50% 4.33%

   LONG TERM DEBT $2,760,453  $0

$2,760,453  54.72% 5.95% 3.26%
   SHORT TERM DEBT $38,077  $0

$38,077  0.75% 6.00% 0.05%

   CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $156,205  $0

$156,205  3.10% 2.86% 0.09%
   DEFERRED INCOME TAX $342,671  $0   $342,671  6.79% 0.00% 0.00%

$5,044,363  $0   $5,044,363  100.00%   7.72%

COMPANY AS FILED STAFF RECOMMENDED ADJUSTMENTS

PER Specific PRO   Specific ADJUSTED PRO

Reconciled
to

COST WEIGHTED

BOOKS Adjustment RATA ADJUSTED Adjustment BALANCE RATA Rate Base RATIO RATE AVG COST

COMMON EQUITY $1,746,957  $0

$1,746,957   $1,746,957  ($7,807) $1,739,150  34.64% 10.00% 3.46%

LONG TERM DEBT $2,760,453  $0

$2,760,453   $2,760,453  ($12,336) $2,748,117  54.73% 5.25% 2.87%

SHORT TERM DEBT $38,077  $0

$38,077   $38,077  ($170) $37,907  0.75% 5.25% 0.04%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $156,205  $0

$156,205   $156,205  ($698) $155,507  3.10% 2.86% 0.09%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX $342,671  $0   $342,671  ($470) $342,201  ($1,529) $340,672  6.78% 0.00% 0.00%

$5,044,363  $0   $5,044,363   ($22,540) $5,021,353  100.00%   6.46%

Docket No. 20190083-GU Schedule No. 3
Date: January 2, 2020

- 49 -

Sebring Gas System
Docket No.20190083-GU
2020 Projected Test Year

Net Operating Income
  COMPANY   STAFF

  PTY 2020

STAFF
ADJS.

STAFF
ADJUSTED

OPERATING REVENUES $1,033,155

$0  $1,033,155
REVENUES DUE TO GROWTH 153,045

0  153,045

   TOTAL OPERATING REVENUES  $1,186,200

$0  $1,186,200

OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE 739,587

2,405  741,992

DEPRECIATION &AMORTIZATION  260,594

(542) 260,052
TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 22,931

(463)  22,468

CURRENT FEDERAL INCOME TAX EXP. (1,546)

0  (1,546)
CURRENT STATE INCOME TAX EXP. (429)

0  (429)

DEFERRED FEDERAL INCOME TAX EXP.

14,906  14,906
DEFERRED STATE INCOME TAX EXP.

4,105  4,105

   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES  $1,021,137

$20,411  $1,041,548

NET OPERATING INCOME $165,063

$144,652

Docket No. 20190083-GU Schedule No. 4
Date: January 2, 2020

- 50 -

Sebring Gas System
Docket No. 00832019-GU
2020 Projected Test Year

Operating Expenses

  COMPANY
ADJUSTED

STAFF
ADJS.

STAFF
ADJUSTED

OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATION &MAINTENANCE EXP. $739,587

   902 Meter Reading Exp.

$397

   920 Admin &Gen Salaries

($397)
   921 Office Supplies Exp.

($1,880)

   926 Employee Pension & Benefits

($413)
   928 Regulatory Commission Exp.   $4,699
TOTAL O & M EXPENSE $739,587  $2,405  $741,992

DEPRECIATION & AMORT. EXP. $260,594

   376.1 Mains - Plastic

($400)

   380.1 Services - Plastic   ($142)
TOTAL DEPRECIATION & AMORT. $260,594  ($542) $260,052

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $22,931

   ($463)

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $22,931  ($463) $22,468

INCOME TAX EXPENSE

Income Taxes - Federal  ($1,546)   ($1,546)
Income Taxes - State ($429)  ($429)
Deferred Income Taxes - Federal 0 $14,906  14,906
Deferred Income Taxes - State 0 $4,105  4,105
TOTAL INCOME TAXES ($1,975)  $19,011  $17,036

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES  $1,021,137  $20,411  $1,041,548

Docket No. 20190083-GU Schedule No. 5
Date: January 2, 2020

- 51 -

Sebring Gas System
Docket No. 20190083-GU
2020 Projected Test Year

Net Operating Income Multiplier

DESCRIPTION
COMPANY
PER FILING   STAFF

REVENUE REQUIREMENT 100.0000%

100.0000%
REGULATORY ASSESMENT RATE 0.5000%

0.5000%

BAD DEBT RATE 0.0000%

0.0000%

NET BEFORE INCOME TAX RATE 99.5000%

99.5000%

STATE INCOME TAX RATE 5.5000%

4.4580%
STATE INCOME TAX  5.4725%

4.4357%

NET BEFORE FEDERAL INCOME TAXES 94.0275%

95.0643%
FEDERAL INCOME TAX RATE 21.0000%

21.0000%

FEDERAL INCOME TAX  19.7458%

[…]

PRESENT RATES - TS-2 PROPOSED RATES - TS-2

Customer Charge Customer Charge
$12.00 $20.00

Transportation Charge Transportation Charge

49.327 46.843

Monthly Present Proposed
Therm Monthly Monthly Percent Dollar
Usage Bill Bill Increase/Decrease Increase/Decrease

20 $21.87 $29.37 34.32% $7.50
30 $26.80 $34.05 27.07% $7.25
40 $31.73 $38.74 22.08% $7.01
50 $36.66 $43.42 18.43% $6.76
60 $41.60 $48.11 15.65% $6.51
70 $46.53 $52.79 13.46% $6.26
80 $51.46 $57.47 11.68% $6.01

Bills do not include the cost of natural gas, conservation costs, utility taxes, franchise fees, or gross receipts taxes.

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
BILL COMPARISONS - PRESENT VS. STAFF-RECOMMENDED RATES

(Cents per Therm)(Cents per Therm)

(Usage between 201 and 1,000 therms per year)
Average Usage:  29 therms per month

Docket No. 20190083-GU Attachment B
Date: January 2, 2020   Page 3 of 5

  - 68 -

PRESENT RATES - TS-3 PROPOSED RATES - TS-3

Customer Charge Customer Charge
$35.00 $70.00

Transportation Charge Transportation Charge

46.677 52.481

Monthly Present Proposed
Therm Monthly Monthly Percent Dollar
Usage Bill Bill Increase/Decrease Increase/Decrease

100 $81.68 $122.48 49.96% $40.80
200 $128.35 $174.96 36.31% $46.61
300 $175.03 $227.44 29.94% $52.41
400 $221.71 $279.92 26.26% $58.22
500 $268.39 $332.41 23.85% $64.02
600 $315.06 $384.89 22.16% $69.82
700 $361.74 $437.37 20.91% $75.63
800 $408.42 $489.85 19.94% $81.43

Bills do not include the cost of natural gas, conservation costs, utility taxes, franchise fees, or gross receipts taxes.

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
BILL COMPARISONS - PRESENT VS. STAFF-RECOMMENDED RATES

(Cents per Therm)(Cents per Therm)

(Usage between 1,001 and 10,000 therms per year)
Average Usage:  336 therms per month

Docket No. 20190083-GU Attachment B
Date: January 2, 2020   Page 4 of 5

  - 69 -

PRESENT RATES - TS-4 PROPOSED RATES - TS-4

Customer Charge Customer Charge
$150.00 $225.00

Transportation Charge Transportation Charge

33.861 39.922

Monthly Present Proposed
Therm Monthly Monthly Percent Dollar
Usage Bill Bill Increase/Decrease Increase/Decrease

1000 $488.61 $624.22 27.75% $135.61
1500 $657.92 $823.83 25.22% $165.92
2000 $827.22 $1,023.44 23.72% $196.22
2500 $996.53 $1,223.05 22.73% $226.53
3000 $1,165.83 $1,422.66 22.03% $256.83
3500 $1,335.14 $1,622.27 21.51% $287.14
4000 $1,504.44 $1,821.88 21.10% $317.44

Bills do not include the cost of natural gas, conservation costs, utility taxes, franchise fees, or gross receipts taxes.

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
BILL COMPARISONS - PRESENT VS. STAFF-RECOMMENDED RATES

(Cents per Therm)(Cents per Therm)

(Usage between 10,001 and 50,000 therms per year)
Average Usage:  1,239 therms per month

Docket No. 20190083-GU Attachment B
Date: January 2, 2020   Page 5 of 5

  - 70 -

PRESENT RATES - TS-5 PROPOSED RATES - TS-5

Customer Charge Customer Charge
$500.00 $1,000.00

Transportation Charge Transportation Charge

38.136 41.589

Monthly Present Proposed
Therm Monthly Monthly Percent Dollar
Usage Bill Bill Increase/Decrease Increase/Decrease

5000 $2,406.80 $3,079.45 27.95% $672.65
6000 $2,788.16 $3,495.34 25.36% $707.18
7000 $3,169.52 $3,911.23 23.40% $741.71
8000 $3,550.88 $4,327.12 21.86% $776.24
9000 $3,932.24 $4,743.01 20.62% $810.77
10000 $4,313.60 $5,158.90 19.60% $845.30
11000 $4,694.96 $5,574.79 18.74% $879.83
12000 $5,076.32 $5,990.68 18.01% $914.36

Bills do not include the cost of natural gas, conservation costs, utility taxes, franchise fees, or gross receipts taxes.

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
BILL COMPARISONS - PRESENT VS. STAFF-RECOMMENDED RATES

(Cents per Therm)(Cents per Therm)

(Usage 50,000 or more therms per year)
Average Usage:  6,985 therms per month

	00016-2020.pdf
	2020_01_02_11_19_16
	20190083 Recommendation
	Table of Contents
	Case Background
	Discussion of Issues
	Issue 1:
	Recommendation:
	Staff Analysis:

	Issue 2:
	Recommendation:
	Staff Analysis:

	Issue 3:
	Recommendation:
	Staff Analysis:

	Issue 4:
	Recommendation: